OIP	E vo
MAY 2 1	2004
1205	<i>5:1</i>

05-27-2004



(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 065150574(665-6/30/2005) 102763505	
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Paul Yach Barry Warren Linkert Jie Zhu Salim Hayder Omar Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Research in Motion Limited Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street
4/19/04; 4/16/04; 4/19/04; 4/19/04; 4/19/04; 4/19/04; 4/20/04; 4/20/04 Execution Date:	City: Waterloo, Ontario_State: CA Zip: N2L 3W8 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· ————————————————————————————————————
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/775,820	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Kelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number: 50-2032
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75225	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Robert H. Kelly Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/26/2004 MGETACHE 00000158 502032 10775820

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0034

Attorney Docket No. PUS1431 (1578.107)

Continuation of Box 1:

Piotr K. Tysowski Albert Hecht-Enns Catherine Phillips Kathy Ann Pereira

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

David Paul Yach, Waterloo, Ontario, N2K 2N1 Canada; Barry Warren Linkert, RR2 Petersburg, Ontario, N0B 2H0 Canada; Jie Zhu, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 4Z7 Canada; Salim Hayder Omar, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 1Z1 Canada; Piotr K. Tysowski, Waterloo, Ontario, N2K 2R2 Canada; Albert Hecht-Enns, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 2S6 Canada; Catherine Phillips, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 2S5 Canada; Kathy Ann Pereira, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 2R7 Canada;

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "APPARATUS, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD, FOR FACILITATING SYNCHRONIZING DATABASES CONNECTED BY WAY OF A RADIO INTERFACE," for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed (Application No. 10/775,820 filed on February 10, 2004), and as further identified by Docket No. PUS-1431 (1578.107) and RIM Reference No. [ID-406]; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

Assignment Page 1 of 9

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: April 19 2007

254 Castlefield Avenue Waterloo, Ontario N2K 2N1 CANADΛ

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

NGARLANE, whose full Post Office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Assignment

Page 2 of 9

PATENT

REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0037

Date: 401 16, 2004

Barry Warren Linkert 207 Woodridge Drive RR2 Petersburg, Ontario NOB 2H0 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Manny Machant ... whose full Post Office address is

533 CAIRICROPP P. WATERLOS ONT 1275

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Assignment

Page 3 of 9

Atty. Docket No. PUS1431 Client/Matter No. 1578.107 30973

PATENT CUSTOMER ID NO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: Apr 14. 2004

Jie Zhu
215-215 Victoria Street South
Kitchener, Ontario
N2G 4Z7 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Macfarlane, whose full Post Office address in

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date:

Signature of Witness

Assignment

Page 4 of 9

Date: APV 19, 2004/

Salim Hayder Omar 5-460 Beechwood Place Waterloo, Ontario N2T 1Z1 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Mmy MAGARLANE, whose full Post Office address is

(Address of Witness

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 19, 2004

Signature of Wimess)

Assignment

Page 5 of 9

Date: APRIL 19, 2004

Piotr K. Tysowski 459 Bluestream Road Waterloo, Ontario N2K 2R2 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

EXMMY OF TALLANE, whose full Post Office address is

(Address of Witness

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 15 2004

Signature of Witness)

Assignment

Page 6 of 9

Date: April 19 2014

Albert Hecht-Enns 845 Creekside Drive Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2S6 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

533 CAIRACLOFT R. WATERLOY ONT. NOT &

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Assignment

Page 7 of 9

Date: April 20, 64

Eatherine Phillips 437 Laurel Gate Drive Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2S5 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

FRECANK, whose full Post Office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Assignment

Page 8 of 9

Atty, Docket No. PUS1431 Client/Matter No. 1578.107

PATENT CUSTOMER ID No. 30973

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: April 20104

Kathy Pereira Kathy Ann Pereira 848 Birchmount Drive Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2R7 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, JAMMY MA FARIANT, whose full Post Office address is

533 CAIRACADET R. WATERUN OF NOT 255

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 10 20/04

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

Assignment

Page 9 of 9